

### **CENTREPORT'S GENERAL TARIFF - EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2019**

- Wharfage is a charge for the port's fixed infrastructure comprising • roading, wharves and marshalling areas.
- Storage is the charge for storing cargo at the port. Free and chargeable storage periods apply.
- Marine charges are for services such as pilotage and towage provided to vessels . calling at CentrePort on a single voyage basis.
- Security Compliance Levy charges cover compliance costs relating to MPI Biosecurity, • New Zealand Customs container security and IMO-ISPS requirements.
- Vessel GRT is calculated based on the GRT disclosed in the Fairplay Internet Ships Register. • Unless otherwise noted:
- All prices exclude GST.
- Standard General Contractual Provisions for Services apply. These are available for download at www.centreport.co.nz
- All rates are effective from 1 July 2019. •
- CentrePort reserves the right to alter these charges at any time.
- All rates are quoted in New Zealand dollars. •



### WHARFAGE

Containers (Import/Export - FCL,Empty, Restow)	20ft	40ft
Full	\$75.67	\$111.71
Empty/restow	\$28.39	\$43.76
Transhipment (per lift)	\$28.39	\$43.76

Cars, Caravans, Trailers, Buses, Trucks, Excavators, Boats, etc.	
Per unit – Used	\$38.05
Per unit – New	\$36.28

Bulk Goods	
Bulk liquids (per kilolitre)	\$4.50
Incl. petroleum, chemicals and other bulk liquids	
Bulk cement (per tonne weight)	\$3.42
Bulk dry (per tonne weight)	\$4.62
Including wheat, fertilizer, soda ash	
Excludes environmental and berth clean-up costs	
Wharfage and Storage - Logs	per JASM3
Wharfage	\$4.42
Storage	http://www.centreport.co.nz/index.php/facilitie
	s-and-services/general-cargo
Book end levy	\$0.38
Environment levy	\$0.70
Compared Courses	
General Cargo	
Per manifest tonne/m <sup>3</sup> , whichever is the greater	\$4.62

Per manifest tonne/m<sup>3</sup>, whichever is the greater

Wharfage rates apply equally to imports, exports and coastal cargoes/containers.



#### **CONTAINER HANDLING**

Containers	20ft	40ft
Container movement per move (full or empty)	\$53.14	\$53.14
Verified Weight Charge	\$53.14	\$53.14
MPI inspection/fumigation facility fee	\$92.13	\$92.13
Power charges per container/day	\$34.85	\$34.85

#### CLEANING

CentrePort provides a MPI-accredited cleaning facility.\*

Vehicle Cleaning	
Exterior steam clean	\$124.32
Vacuum	\$114.13
Truck interior clean	\$114.16
Truck exterior steam clean	\$163.04 per hour or part thereof
Excavator exterior steam clean	\$187.50 per hour or part thereof

\* Vehicles are cleaned to remove quarantine risk material. The standard of cleaning is to MPI requirements only and is not a grooming service.

Container Cleaning	20ft	40ft
External wash	\$195.14	\$218.09

### STORAGE (EXCLUDING LOGS – REEFER WHARFAGE)

The following free and chargeable storage periods are applied:

Imports	Seven free days following ship discharge
Exports	Seven free days prior to ship load

Notes

- Free storage commences on the day following the completion of ship's discharge for imports.
- Chargeable storage is payable by the named customs broker, unless other arrangements are made, at the expiry of the free storage period and is calculated per calendar day.

Containers	20ft	40ft
Import	\$50.09	\$100.17
Export	\$50.09	\$100.17
Cars, Caravans, Trailers, Buses, Trucks, Excavators, Boats, etc.		
Per unit per day – First Seven (7) calendar days free thereafter	\$50.09	
Steel		
Per tonne per day	\$4.72	
All Other Goods	covered	open
Per manifest tonne/m <sup>3</sup> , whichever is greater	\$5.92	\$4.78

Notes

• Subject to capacity and sufficient notice, a storage arrangement is negotiable prior to receipt of cargo. Rates will reflect the specific storage needs of the customer.





#### MARINE SERVICES

### Charges

The following table is of marine charges for tankers, general cargo or container vessels calling at CentrePort on a single voyage basis.

CentrePort's marine charges are International Gross Registered Tonnage (GRT) based and cover port and navigation dues, pilotage, towage services, lines services and an initial 24 hours berthage.

GRT Minimum	Tariff	Additional Rate (\$ Per Each Extra GRT to Next Step)	GRT Maximum
3,000	\$8,373.16	\$0.3299	4,999
5,000	\$9,033.28	\$0.4304	7,999
8,000	\$10,324.22	\$1.2884	14,999
15,000	\$19,357.52	\$1.0896	19,999
20,000	\$24,805.72	\$0.7600	39,999
40,000+	\$40,005.97	\$0.7600	-

- CentrePort will supply rates by quotation for vessels of less than 3,000 GRT.
- Additional berthage after the first **24** hours (24-48 hours) will be calculated at \$0.1005 per GRT/per 24hr period in all cases charged in 12 hour periods (with a minimum of \$503.39 and a maximum of \$12,866.90 per day).
- Additional berthage for subsequent days after **48** hours will be calculated at \$0.201 per GRT/per 24hr period in all cases charged in 12 hour periods (with a minimum of \$1,006.78 and a maximum of \$25,733.80 per day).
- There is an additional tug charge of \$0.0464 per GRT per movement for all vessels using tugs at Seaview or Burnham tanker terminals (with a minimum of \$346.46 and a maximum of \$1,854.58 per task).
- Rates for shifting vessels between terminals are based on the vessel's GRT and will be supplied on request.
- Ships carrying passengers attract an additional charge for security and traffic control. This charge covers full berth preparation and provision of berth security and traffic co-ordinating services. Extra ship requirements are readily accommodated but may be subject to further charges.
- CentrePort will charge, on a recovery basis, all costs incurred when a Pilot is detained on board for any reason.
- All supplementary shore based services are additional to the above rates and are detailed below.

• Marine Services provided at the customer's request on statutory holidays will attract an additional charge of \$1,781.21 per movement.

• Statutory holidays attract additional labour charges.

### CentrePort Wellington

### TARIFFS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICES

Provision of Gangway	
Various gangways available by arrangement	
Water Supply	
Connection fee	\$116.88
Per cubic metre	\$3.05
Includes hire of hose, connection and disconnection	
Garbage Collection (and Incineration)	
Per drum or equivalent of approximately 32kgs	\$117.19
Minimum garbage collection charge (3 drums)	\$351.56
Skips available through private contractor only direct by customer Discounts may be available on application for large quantities Government emissions trading and national waste levies are additional	

Fork Lift and Driver	
7 tonne	\$219.09
16 tonne	\$262.90

Security Staff	
Per hour per person	\$50.95
Where security is provided outside of a quoted tariff for passenger or special vessels security or traffic/crowd control	
Shore Power	

Connection fee	\$116.88
Consumption charge (per KWh)	\$0.205
Weighbridge	
Per weigh	\$15.29

### **Vessel Shuttle Buses - Cruise**

Bespoke arrangements to be agreed by vessel

#### Notes

- The tugs and launch are available for hire for third party tasks, shipping permitting (with rates assessed on a berth to berth time and with a minimum hire period of one hour). The Marine Services Manager can provide a quotation on request.
- Pilot services are provided in accordance with Harbour Bylaws, the Maritime Transport Act and associated legislation. Towage is provided under UK Standard Towage Conditions. Other services are provided under our Standard General Contractual Provisions for Services. This is available for download at www.centreport.co.nz



### SECURITY COMPLIANCE LEVY

Category	
Ship calls (per call)	\$305.70
Full containers (per unit)	\$2.55
General and bulk cargoes not otherwise stated, per tonne/m <sup>3</sup> , whichever is the greater	\$0.20

### **INSURANCE LEVY**

Category	
Ship calls (per call)	\$509.50
Full containers (per unit)	\$12.75
General and bulk cargoes not otherwise stated, per tonne/m <sup>3</sup> , whichever is the greater	\$0.36
Vehicles	\$3.05

### Notes

- Above rates apply to Security Level 1
- At Security Levels 2 and 3, additional security-specific services required by any vessel may incur additional charges.